
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

CEMETERIES ACT 1933 

DETERMINATION OF FEES 

DETERMINATION NO. 55 OF 1994 

Under Subsection 22A(1) of the Cemeteries Act 1933 with effect from 
1 July 1994 I REVOKE Determination of Fees Notice No. 77 of 1993 dated 
22 June 1993 and notified in Australian Capital Territory Gazette No. 122 of 
30 June 1993. I DETERMINE that the fees payable for the purposes of the Act 
shall be in accordance with the schedule. 

Dated the 2-*U3^) day of ^ O O rt— 1994 

DAVID LAMONT 
lister for Urban Services 
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Canberra Public Cemeteries Trust 

Scale of Fees and Charges 

1994/1995 

effective from 1 July 1994 
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Part 1 - Fees for Exclusive Right of Burial 

a. Allotment and Maintenance Fees 

Gungahlin General Cemetery Allot. Main 
Fee Fee 

General Lawn Area $ 250 $ 195 
Ex-ServiceArea $ 250 $ 195 
Children's Garden Area (<4 yrs) $ 70 $ 195 
General Headstone Area: 

Single Allotment $ 410 $ 120 
Double Allotment $ 820 $ 240 

Vault Area (plus purchase of vault) $ 410 $ 120 

Family Estate Area (Double Allotment) $ 640 $ 900 

Memorial Gardens (ashes) $ 180 $ 185 

Wall of Remembrance (ashes) $ 255 $ 75 

Woden Cemetery 

Memorial Gardens (ashes) $ 325 $ 150 

Hall General Cemetery 

General Headstone Area $ 75 $ 80 

b. Reservation Fees 

A Certificate of Reservation can be purchased entitling the Certificate Holder to an Exclusive Right 
of Burial at some time during the next 25 years. At the time of purchase of the Certificate, the 
relevant Allotment Fee and Maintenance Fee must be pre-paid. At the first, or subsequent 
interments a Maintenance Fee is payable to extend the maintenance period to a full 50 years after 
the last interment. 

Reservation of an un-specif led allotment, or the adjacent allotment at the lime of a burial (limit of 
one allotment): 

No Reservation Fee. 

Reservation of a Specific Allotment in an established part of Cemetery: 

Reservation Fee » 50% of relevant allotment fee. 
Exclusive Right of Burial and Cerificates of Reservation are renewable but will lapse if not renewed prior to 
the expiration of tenure. 

h 
Initials 
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Part 2 - Operational Fees 

a. Interment Fees - Weekdays 

Preparation for and burial in a standard allotment 

Children's Garden 
Headstone Area - Gungahlin 

- Woden 

All other areas 

(1 5m depth) 
(1.8m depth) 

Re-open for all subsequent interments in an allotment 
- Woden Headstone areas 

$ 325 
$ 660 
$ 715 
$ 830 

$ 660 

$ 555 
$ 715 

Check depth of an existing burial allotment at Woden 

Burial in a Vault 

Interment of ashes (in all Cemeteries). 
in Memorial Gardens, an existing allotment 
or in a vault 
in Wall of Remembrance 

Late Fee (arrival after 331 pm) 

$ 115 

$ 115 

$ 130 
$ 20 

$ 145 

b. Interment Fees - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays 

Preparation for and burial in a standard allotment-

Children's Garden 
Headstone Areas- Gungahlin 

Woden (1 5m depth) 
(1.8m depth) 

All other areas 

Burial in a Vault 

Interment of ashes (in all Cemeteries)-

in Memorial Gardens, an existing allotment 
or in a vault 
in Wall of Remembrance 

$ 550 
$1035 
$1090 
$1205 
$1035 

$ 400 

$ 390 
$ 280 

Late Fee ( arrival after 11.31 am ) $ 195 
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c Plaque Fees 

Supplying, inscribing and fixing 

Single bronze plaque $ 290 

Double bronze plaque $ 460 

Detachable plale for above $ 135 

Chrome plaque $ 215 

Bronze plaque $ 350 

Memorial Gardens plaque $ 150 

Wall of Remembrance plaque $ 130 

Ex Service Plaque $ 295 

Refurbishing plaque $ 80 

d. Memorials and Monuments Prices on Application 
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Part 3 - Administrative Fees 

Transfer Fee for an Exclusive Right or Reservation $ 45 

Duplicate Certificate for Excl Right or Reservation $ 45 

Copy of Entry in Register $ 45 

Application for a permit to erect a monument, tablet, 
gravestone, kerbing, railing or other structure on a 
single allotment 

in Headstone areas $ 450 
in Family Estate areas $ 170 
in Children's Garden areas $ 120 
in other areas by negotiation 

Application for a permit to erect a monument, tablet, 
gravestone, kerbing, railing or other structure on a 
double allotment: 

in Headstone areas $ 900 
in Family Estate areas $ 340 

Application for a permit to carry out repairs, alterations 
or additions (including inscriptions) to any 
tablet, monument, gravestone, vault, kerbing, 
railing or other structure on a single memorial. $ 65 

Service Fee (For any service provided by the 
Trust, but not covered by a 
specific fee) $ 45 per hour 

Renewal Fees $ 45 
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Part 4 - Special Fees 

Exhumation Fees 

Exhumation and rcburial in same allotment from (not 
including work on monument) 

a grave 
a vault 

Exhumation and re-burial in another allotment in a Trust 

a grave (does not incl allotment 
or maintenance fee) 

a vault 

Exhumation for removal from the cemetery from 

a grave 
a vault 

Exhumation of ashes 

Purchase and Installation of a Vault 

Other Fees 

Babies Rose Garden 

Extra Fee for oversize allotments: 

Triple Depth 

Oversize coffin or casket 

Late Fees 

Weekdays (arrival after 3.31 pm) 
Saturday, Sunday & Public Holiday 
(arrival after 11.31) 

h 
Initials 

$1025 
$ 300 

cemetery from 

$1750 
$ 660 

$ 885 
$ 305 

$ 130 

$2815 

$ 170 

$ 115 
$ 115 

$ 145 

$ 195 
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