

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

CEMETERIES ACT 1933

DETERMINATION OF FEES

DETERMINATION NO. 55 OF 1994

Under Subsection 22A(1) of the Cemeteries Act 1933 with effect from 1 July 1994 I REVOKE Determination of Fees Notice No. 77 of 1993 dated 22 June 1993 and notified in Australian Capital Territory Gazette No. 122 of 30 June 1993. I DETERMINE that the fees payable for the purposes of the Act shall be in accordance with the schedule.

10

Dated the 2RND

JUUR day of

7

1994

COLIN DAVID LAMONT Mihister for Urban Services

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE CEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE 22-38 DAY OF June 1994

1

.

Canberra Public Cemeteries Trust

Scale of Fees and Charges

1994/1995

effective from 1 July 1994



THIS IS PAGE 2 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THECEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE 22-2DAY OFSummer Summer Summe

.

Contents

Part 1 - Fees for Exclusive Right of Burial

Fees for Exclusive Right of Burial	1
Allotment and Maintenance Fee	3
Reservation Fee	3
Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial	3

Part 2 - Operational Fees

Interment Fees – Weekdays	4
Interment Fees - Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays	4
Plaque Fees	5
Preparation for an in-ground Vault	5

Part 3 – Administrative Fees

Transfer Fee for Exclusive Right of Burial or Reservation	6
Issue of Duplicate Exclusive Right or Certificate	6
Copy of an Entry in a Register	6
Application for a Permit to Erect a Monument	6
Application for a Permit to carry out alterations or additions	
to a monument	6

Part 4 – Special Fees

Exhumation Fees	7
Purchase and Installation of a Vault	7
Babies Rose Garden	7
Extra Fees for Oversize Allotment	7
Late Fees	7

Part 5 – Definitions

Coffin/Casket Sizes	8
Allotment Depths	8
Plaque Sizes	8

.

_

Initials

THIS IS PAGE 3 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THECEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE22-3DAY OF5-2-21994

Part 1 - Fees for Exclusive Right of Burial

a. Allotment and Maintenance Fees

Gungahlin General Cem	letery	Allot. Fce	Main Fee
General Lawn Area		\$ 250	\$ 195
Ex-Service Area		\$ 250	\$ 195
Children's Garden Area	(<4 yrs)	\$ 70	\$ 195
General Headstone Area:			
Single Allotment	L	\$ 410	\$ 120
Double Allotmer	nt	\$ 820	\$ 240
Vault Area (plus p	urchase of vault)	\$ 410	\$ 120
Family Estate Area (Double Allotment)		\$ 640	\$ 900
Memorial Gardens	(ashes)	\$ 180	\$ 185
Wall of Remembrance	(ashes)	\$ 255	\$75
Woden Cemetery			
Memorial Gardens	(ashes)	\$ 325	\$ 150
Hall General Cemetery			
General Hcadstone Area		\$ 75	\$ 80

b. Reservation Fees

A Certificate of Reservation can be purchased entitling the Certificate Holder to an Exclusive Right of Burial at some time during the next 25 years. At the time of purchase of the Certificate, the relevant Allotment Fee and Maintenance Fee must be prc-paid. At the first, or subsequent interments a Maintenance Fee is payable to extend the maintenance period to a full 50 years after the last interment.

Reservation of an un-specified allotment, or the adjacent allotment at the time of a burial (limit of one allotment):

No Reservation Fee.

Reservation of a Specific Allotment in an established part of Cemetery:

Reservation Fee = 50% of relevant allotment fee.

Exclusive Right of Burial and Cerificates of Reservation are renewable but will lapse if not renewed prior to the expiration of tenure.



THIS IS PAGE 4 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THECEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE22...sDAY OF5...s1994

Part 2 - Operational Fees

.

.

a. Interment Fees - Weekdays

Preparation for and burial in a standard allotment

Children's Garden		\$	325
Headstone Arca – Gungahlin			660
– Woden	(1 5m depth)	\$	715
	(1.8m depth)	\$	830
All other areas		\$	660
Re-open for all subsequent interments in	an allotment	\$	555
	oden Headstone areas	\$	715
Check depth of an existing burial allotmer Burial in a Vault	nt at Woden		115 115
Interment of ashes (in all Cemeteries).	o ollotmont	Ψ	115
in Memorial Gardens, an existing	g anoment	•	
or in a vault		\$	130
in Wall of Remembrance	-	\$	20
Late Fec (arrival after 3.31 pm)		\$	145

b. Interment Fees - Saturday, Sunday & Public Holidays

Preparation for and burial in a standard allotment

Children's Garden		\$ 550
Headstone Areas– Gungahlin		\$1035
Woden	(1 5m depth)	\$1090
	(1.8m depth)	\$1205
All other areas		\$1035
Burial in a Vault		\$ 400
Interment of ashes (in all Cemeteries	s) [.]	
in Memorial Gardens, an e	xisting allotment	
or in a vault	_	\$ 390
in Wall of Remembrance		\$ 280
Late Fee (arrival after 11.31 am)		\$ 195



THIS IS PAGE 5 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THECEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE72-0DAY OF5-----1994

с.	Plaque Fees
----	-------------

d.

٠

• · · · •

Supplying, inscribing and fixing

Single bronze plaque	\$ 290
Double bronze plaque	\$ 460
Detachable plate for above	\$ 135
Chrome plaque	\$ 215
Bronze plaque	\$ 350
Memorial Gardens plaque	\$ 150
Wall of Remembrance plaque	\$ 130
Ex Service Plaque	\$ 295
Refurbishing plaque	\$ 80
Memorials and Monuments	Prices on Application

-

Initials

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

. .

.

Part 3 - Administrative Fees

-

-

• .

Transfer Fee for an Exclusive Right or Reservation	\$ 45
Duplicate Certificate for Excl Right or Reservation	\$ 45
Copy of Entry in Register	\$ 45
Application for a permit to erect a monument, tablet, gravestone, kerbing, railing or other structure on a single allotment	
in Headstone areas	\$ 450
in Family Estate arcas	\$ 170
in Children's Garden areas	\$ 120
in other arcas	by negotiation
Application for a permit to erect a monument, tablet, gravestone, kerbing, railing or other structure on a double allotment:	
in Headstone areas	\$ 900
in Family Estate areas	\$ 340
Application for a permit to carry out repairs, alterations or additions (including inscriptions) to any tablet, monument, gravestone, vault, kerbing, railing or other structure on a single memorial.	\$ 65
Service Fee (For any service provided by the Trust, but not covered by a	
specific fee)	\$ 45 per hour
Renewal Fees	\$ 45



Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

- -

THIS IS PAGE 7 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THECEMETERIES ACT 1933 ON THE72-2 DAY OF3-321994

Part 4 - Special Fees

Exhumation Fees

Exhumation and reburial in same allotment from (not including work on monument)

a grave	\$ 1025
a vault	\$ 300

Exhumation and re-burial in another allotment in a Trust cemetery from

a grave (does not incl allotment or maintenance fee)	\$1750 \$660
a vault	\$ 000
Exhumation for removal from the cemetery from	
a grave	\$ 885
a vault	\$ 305
Exhumation of ashes	\$ 130
Purchase and Installation of a Vault	\$ 2815
Other Fees	
Babies Rose Garden	\$ 170
Extra Fee for oversize allotments:	
Triple Depth	\$ 115
Oversize coffin or casket	\$ 115
Late Fees	
Weekdays (arrival after 3.31 pm)	\$ 145
Saturday, Sunday & Public Holiday (arrival after 11.31)	\$ 195

